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Mr, Scott Seexy

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Parkway
Alameda, CA %4502

SUBJECT: SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION WORK PLAN
Lands of Chiu and Chang
2497 and 2507 Grove Way
Castro Valley, California @

Dear Mr. Seery:

P&D Environmental, a divigion of Paul H. Ring, Inc. (P&D), is pleased to
present this work plan for the drilling of two soil borings and the collection
of one s0il and one groundwater sample from each boring at the subject site. The
two soill and groundwater samples will be collected to further determine the
extent of petroleum hydrocarbons in soil and groundwater in the vicinity of the
former UST system at the subject site. A Site Plan showing the proposed boring
locationsg is attached as Figure 1.

All work will be performed under the direct supervision of an appropriately
registered professional. This work plan is prepared in accordance with
guidelines set forth in the document "Tri-Regional Boaxd Staff Recommendations
for Preliminary Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites"™ dated
August 10, 1990 and "Appendix A - Workplan for Initial Subsurface Investigation®
dated August 20, 1591.

CURRENT SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION STATUS

On Dacember 9 and 10, 1999 P&D personnel collected soil and groundwater
gamples from 12 soll boxings at the subject site. The work was performed in
accordance with P&D’s Work Plan 0221.W1l dated November 18, 1%299. The soil and
groundwater sample results showed that elevated concentrations of petroleum
hydrocarbons were detected only in borehole B6, located to the southeast of the
former fuel system dispenser.

Baged upon review of the sample concentrations in borehole B6 by Alameda
County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEH) and San Francisco Bay Regional
Water Quality Control Board persomnnel, benzene concentrxations warrant either
remediation or a deed notification £for the property. ‘HEWweéveér, prior to-
implementation of =zremediation or a deed notification, it ig necessary to
demonstrate that the extent of contamination is limited to the immediate vicinity
of borehole B6. Based upon our recent conversations, P&D recommends drilling two
soil borings to the southeast of borehole B6.

The results of this additional investigation will be submitted with the
report documenting the initial 12 borings. The proposed boring locatlions are
shown on Figure 1.
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SCOPE OF WORK

In order to collect soil and groundwater samples, P&D will perform the
following tasks:

o

0000

00

Regulatory agency coordination, including permitting for drilling of
two soil borings.

Health and safety plan preparation.

Client and contractor (driller and laboratory) coordination.

Soil boring oversight.

Collection of one soil sample and one groundwater sample from each
borehole.

Arrange for sample analysis.

Report preparation documenting collection of soil and groundwater
samples and the laboratory analytical results.

P&D proposes to pexform these tasks in accordance with Work Plan 0221 .Wl,
dated November 18, 19%9 which set forth procedures for the subsurface
investigation performed on December 9 and 10, 1999 at the subject site.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at
{510) 658-6916,

Attachments:

PHK /gmb
0221 . W2

Sincerely,

P&D Environmental

*:::;t::> P W S
Paul ;f/:£%; ﬂu&}s

Hydrogeclogist
DON R. BRAUN Don R. Braun
No. 1310 Certified Engineering Geclogist
CERTIFIED Registration No. : 1310
ENGINEERING Expiration Date: 6/30/00

GEOLOGIST

S8ite Plan (Figure 1)
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Mx. Bcott Baary

Alemeda County Depaitment of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

SUBJECT: SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION WORK PLAN
Lands of Chiu and Chang
2497 and 2507 Grova Way
Captro Valley, California

DPeaxr Mz. Seery:

PEDd Bnvironmental, a division of Paul H. King, Inc. (P&D), is pleased to
presant thie work plan for the drilling of two soil borings and the collection
of one woil and one groundwatar sampls from each boring at the subjeact sita. The
twa aoil and groundwater gamples will be collacted to further determine the
extent of patroleum hydrocarbons in soil and groundwater in the wicinity of the
former UST system at the gubject gita. A Site Plan sphowing the proposed boring
locations is attached as Figure 1. ‘

All work will ba parformed under the dirsct pupervision of an appropriately
registered professional, This work plan iz preparad in accordance with
guidelinaes set forth in the document “Tri-Regiconal Board Staff Recommendations
for Preliminary Evaluation and Investigation of Undexground Tank Sites" dated
August 10, 1390 and ~Appendix A - workplan for Initial Subsurface Investigaticn®
dated August 20, 1%81. .

I STIGATION STA

On Decambar 9 and 10, 1999 P&D parsonnal collected soil and groundwatar
gsamples from 12 moil borings at the subject site, The work wap performed in
accordance with P&D’s Work Plan 0221.wWl dated November 18, 1399. The soil and
groundwater sample results showed that slevated goncentrations of petroleum
hydrocarbons ware datected only in borahole B6, located to the southeast of the
formar fusl system dispenser.

Baged ugon review of the gample concentrations in borehola B by Alameda
County Department of Envirconmental Realth (ACDEH) and 5an Francisco Bay Regional
Water Quality Control Board personnel, bsnzene concentrations warrant sithez
ramadintien or a deed notification for the property. Howavear, prior to
implementation of ramadiation ozr a dead notification, it is necesgary to
dsmonstrate thar the extent of contamination ig limited to the immediate wiecinity
of borehola P6. Based upon our recent conversations, P&D reccuwmends drilling two
soil borings to the southeast of boraehola BS. : -

Tha ras % of thip addigional :tmrastigation' will be szubmitted with tha
raport documenting the initial 12 borings. The proposed beoring locations aze

ghown on Figure 1.
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SCOFH_OF WORK

In orxder to collect soil and groundwatar samples, P&D will perfom the
; following tamks:

L] Regulatory agency ceordination, including parm:.tting for drilling of
two s0ll boxings.

Health and safety plan preparation.

Client and contractor (drilier and laboratory) coordination,

891l boring aversight. ’
Collection of one 50il sample and one groundwataer sample from ea.ch
horsheole.

Axrrange for sample analysis.

Report preparation documenting ceollection of soil and groundwater
sampler and the laboratory analytical results.

0 OCGOO

PLD propopes to perform these tagks in accordance with Work Plan 0221.W1,
dated November 18, 199%% which sat forth procadures for the subsurface’
investigation performed on Dacember 9 and 10, 1939 at tha mubjpoct gite.

Should you have any questions, pleasa do not hesitats to contact ug at
(510) 658-6516.

Sinceraly,

F&kD Bnvironmantal

%M& W K

M
Paul H. King 4§3
Rydrogoologiet
DONR. BRAUN Don R, Braun
Ne. 1310 Cextified Engineering Gaoclogist
. CERTIFIED Ragistratvion No. : 1310 .
ENGINLERING Expiration Date: &/30/00

CEOLOG:ST

Attachmentg: Site Plan (Figure 1)

PHK/ gub
0221.m2

P & D ENVIRONMENTAL -

Coeg L



Sent Byd P&D ENVIRONMENTAL; 5106589074 ; Feb-7-00 2:443PW;
% , ‘
| P & D ENVIRONMENTAL
1 A Divislon of Paul H. King, Inc. .
i 4020 Panama Court
j Oakiand, CA 94611
(510) 658-6916
FAX TRANSMITTAL -
: COVER SHEET ‘
; Date: ?/ - Job #; 94
i 0: ‘chT 5;3@1 o
? Company: _ACOEH |
From: (ﬁ Reom | ‘
| A .
Number of pages in this transmit including this cover shect: E}%
= SUBJECT: [AM we Cprudt CHM& gzﬁ?@_ (prrage M ‘
MESSAGE : j::w |
; Fglﬂﬁﬁf F;b7'7&f'siiaau¢~7 ArPRTQEy :
i o Q221 . W7 L_Ae.t Pov for. FRTlER  Sufeneried wwﬁrzw,ff\l
‘ (o ¢ VenV 7 preszons.
7
= P
it |
; - Gy
If transmittal is incomplete, please call (510) 658-6916.
j P&D Environmental fax number: (510) 658-3074.
: DESTINATION FAX NOMBER: 97373 -4338

o

FAX04.94




Sent Bj: PAD ENVIRONMENTAL; 5108588074; Feb-7-00 2:44FM,; raye <

P & D ENVIRONMENTAL
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Februaxry 7, 2000
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Mr. Beoott EBeexy

‘Alameda County Department of Envirzonmantal Health

1131 Harbor Prarkway
Alamada, CA 94502

SUBJECT ¢ SUBRSURFACE INVESTIGATION WORK PLAN
Lands of Chiu and Chang
2497 and 2507 Grove Way
Cantro Valley, California

Puar Mr. 3aery:

P&D Bnvironmental, a divigion of Paul H, King, Ing. {(PgD), is pleassd to
presunt this work plan for the drilling of two Boil borings and the collection
of one poil and one. groundwater pample £rom each boring st the subject site. The
two soil and groundwater samples will bhe collected to further determine the
extant of petrolsum hydrocarbons in #oll and groundwataer in the viciaity of the
former UST system at the subject site. A Site Plan showing the proposed boring
locations is attached as Figure 1.

All work will ba performsd under the direct pupervision of an appropriately
registered prafessional. This work plan is prepared in accordance with
guidalines set forth in the Socument *Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations
for Preliminary Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank S8ites™ dated
August 10, 1990 and "Appendix A - Workplan for Initial Subsurface Investigation®
dated August 20, 1991.

CURRE ‘A I TIGATY TAT

On Dacember 9 and 1D, 1998 P&D personnel collected poil and groundwaterx
pamples from 12 soil horinge at the sgubject site. The work wag perfgrmed in
accordsnce with PED’g Work Plan 0221.Wl dated November 18, 1993. Tha goil and
groundwater sample regults showed thiat elevated conceatrations of petroleum
hydrocarbons ware detected oaly in borehole B6, located to the southeast of the
former fuael ayatem digpanger.

Baged upon reviaw of the sample concentrations in boreholae B6 by Alameda
County Dapartment of Environmental Health (ACDEH) and San Francisco Bay Reglanal
Wator Quality Control Board personnel, benrene concantrations warrant either
ramediation or a dead notification for the property. Howover, prior to
implementation of roemediation or a deed notification, it ig neceessary to
demunstrate that the extent of contamination is limitad to the imwadiate vicinity
of horehole B6. Bagad upon our racent conversations, P&D recomyends drilling two
soil borings to the southoast of borehole BG,

The results of this additional investigation will be submitted with the
report documenting the initial 12 borings. The praoposed boring locatlons are

ghown on Figure 1.




Sent Bys PA&D ENVIRONMENTAL;

~

r

k3

AL o

Pebrusry 7, 2000
Work Plan 0221.w2

SCOPE OF WORK

5108589074 ;

Feb-7-0U0 <Zi44FM; rage a/4

In ordar to collect 25il and groundwater samples, F&D will perform the

following tasks:

Ragulatory agency coordination, including pezmitting for drilling of

Client and contracter (drillexr and laboratory) coordinatiom,

Collection of one poil sample and one groundwater sample from sach

Q
two soil borings.
o Health and safety plan preparation.
o
Q Seil boring oversight.
o
borehole.
o Arrange for pampls analysis.
[+ ]

Report praparation documenting collection of soil and groundwatey

gamples and the laboratory analytical results.

P&D proposes to perform these tasks in accordance with Work Plan 0221.Wi,

dated November 18, 1999 which Bset

forth procedurag £for the subgurface

investigation performed on December $ and 10, 1559 at the subject site.

Should you have any questicns, plsase do not hepitate te contact up at

{510} 658-6916.

DON R, BRAUN
No, 1310
CERTIFIED

ENGINEERING
GLOLOGIST

Attachmenteg: Sita Plan (Figuxe 1)
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Sincaraly,

P&D Environmental

v\BMSl Wy

N
Paul H, King A}S
Hydrogeologiet

Don R. Braun

Certified Engineering Gaclogist
Ragistration No. : 1l3l¢
Expiration Date: 6/30/00

P & D ENVIRONMENTAL
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